
Race:1
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A8

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

This Runs Deep A8/A9 525 Final

Wnr €500, 2nd €205, 3rd €100, 4th €85, 5th 
€85, 6th €85 Entry Fee €20Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A7
T2 A9 A5
T3 A10 A10
T4 A8 A4
T5 A10 A6
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.82]
TR: Owner[29.82-MGR] 15 2 11Mr. Sean O'Reilly (Co. Longford.) Iwbe.D.(Ballymac Finn-Cranley Snowdrop).Nov'23CRANLEY BLUEY TPW €840

Mar 14'26 74 525R    A8 T1 3.54 1111 2nd 5L Ld,EvCh 30.12 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRTowns Pride 29.97
Feb 22'26 72 525R    A7 T1 3.64 3434 4th 40L ChlBS,BBlk 3 30.82 -.80 Slow 13/2MGRKuma Khadija 32.82
Nov 23'25 74 525R    A7 T1 3.42 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 30.44 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRLightfoot Salata *29.94
Sep 26'25 73 525R    A7 T6 3.50 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 30.64 -.50 Slow 9/4FMGRJaxx Vivienne *30.14
Aug 9'25 72 525R    ON2 T4 3.47 1123 4th 5.5L/sh Ld1/2,Crd 3 29.93 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRScooby Emerald 29.82

Blue

2 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.62-NWB] 36 3 112Mr. Michael  Kenny (Naas) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Lowtown Bonnie).May'22LOWTOWN SHADOW TPW €1,380

Mar 14'26 65 525R    A8 T2 3.55 4533 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 30.89 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRBaleout Bobby *30.39
Mar 1'26 67 525R    A7 T2 3.58 6643 3rd 0.5L/nk Crd 1,ChlRi 30.65 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRHome Donal 30.20
Jan 31'26 66 525R    A8 T2 3.47 1333 3rd 8.5L Ld 1,EvCh 30.08 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRStitch Smurph 30.17
Feb 28'25 70 525R    A6 T3 1.13 5555 1st 1L FinWl,LdRi 29.99 Sand 3/1 NWBMonbeg Anny *29.99
Oct 11'24 70 525R    A6 T2 1.13 6655 4th 9L RL 1,RnOn 28.99 Sand 5/2 NWBSoul Choice 29.62

White

3 [30.34]
TR: Owner[30.34-MGR] 3 0 10Mr. Noel Costello (Co. Roscommon.) Ibd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Racecourse Toni).Aug'24RACECOURSE DON TPW €85

Mar 14'26 70 525R    A8 T3 3.66 5411 3rd 3.5L Imp 1,LdBS 30.89 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRLowtown Shadow 30.63
Feb 28'26 68 525R    ON2 T3 3.75 3344 6th 27.0L SlAw,ClrRn 29.42 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRDroopys Weaver 30.81
Feb 21'26 70 525R    ON2 T6 3.64 4433 4th 21.0L EvAw,AHand 30.06 -1.00 Slo 3/1 MGRJumpinjohnnymac 30.53
Jan 31'26 71 525T    T6 0.00 1st 3L M 30.84 -.50 Slow MGRRacecourse Julie *30.34
Jan 16'26 73 350T    T6 0.00 1st 3L M 19.99 -.20 Slow MGRRacecourse Pat *19.79

Black

4 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.31-GLY] 111 9 2517Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Mr. Michael Leonard (C Ibk.B.(Droopys Buick-Nushkas Top Gal).Mar'20CARDI LILLY TPW €5,735

Mar 14'26 57 525R    A8 T2 3.69 5444 3rd 7.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.12 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRTowns Pride 30.14
Feb 7'26 59 525R    A8 T1 3.68 5554 4th 11.5L RL 2,EvCh 30.14 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRIcecool Chanel 30.34
Jan 31'26 58 525R    A8 T1 3.57 1121 1st 0.5L Ld 1,CmAg 30.98 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBowadis Princess *30.48
Nov 21'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.60 4233 3rd 3.5L/nk RL 2,ChlBS 30.39 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRTibbermore 30.15
Jul 1'22 61 575R    A5 T2 5.95 3332 2nd 3.5L EvCh,RnOn 31.99 -.20 Slow 6/4 GLY Danmar Corona 32.03

Orange

5 [29.82]Late-Baleout Boy

TR: Owner[29.82-MGR] 55 3 811Nigel Leonard/MissTania Ros (Co.Kildare) Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Kerryroad Butch).Aug'21BALEOUT BOBBY TPW €2,180

Mar 14'26 67 525R    A8 T6 3.54 2222 2nd 0.5L LdBS,HdNrL 30.89 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRLowtown Shadow 30.42
Mar 7'26 68 525R    A9 T6 3.57 4455 4th 9.0L W 1,Mid 30.24 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRDa Burger 30.37
Jan 31'26 70 525R    A8 T5 3.50 2212 2nd 1.5L Ld 3,EvCh 30.96 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRJaxx Tebow 30.56
Jul 26'25 69 525R    A8 T5 3.50 1211 1st 2L LdBS,CmAg 30.73 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDeli Belly *30.23
Jun 27'25 69 350R    S7 T6 0.00 12 2nd 0.5L DspLd,AHand 19.85 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Killanin Blake 19.83

Stripes

6 [29.62]
TR: David Murray[29.62-MGR] 4 2 20Fortune-Favors-The-Brave-Synd (Clonkeen Wbk.D.(Tommy Shelby-Limini).Jul'24TOWNS PRIDE TPW €425

Mar 14'26 71 525R    A8 T6 3.64 4322 1st 5L Strfin,LdNrL 30.12 -.50 Slow 1/2f MGRCranley Bluey *29.62
Feb 28'26 71 525R    A7 T3 3.58 3344 3rd 3.0L BmpRu,Blk 1 30.53 -.50 Slow 1/2f MGRBluejig Toni 30.24
Jan 31'26 71 525R    A8 T4 3.62 6652 1st 4L RnOn,LdRi 30.81 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRSaimer Skyline *30.31
Dec 20'25 71 525R    ON2 T4 3.63 4444 3rd 10.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 30.34 -.70 Slow 5/2 MGRPhoenix Izzy 30.34
Nov 14'25 72 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L 29.74 -.30 Slow SPK Saratoga Ferrari 30.00

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: E-I

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


